506319908 10/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6366659

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOUNG DAE CHUNG	10/19/2020
WON GEUN KIM	10/19/2020
JEE YOUNG LEE	10/19/2020
JI HOON JEONG	10/19/2020
TAE SHIN KIM	10/19/2020
JUNG SUK GOH	10/19/2020
CHENG BIN CUI	10/19/2020
YE RIM YEON	10/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEMES CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	77, 4SANDAN 5-GIL, JIKSAN-EUP, SEOBUK-GU	
City:	CHEONAN-SI, CHUNGCHEONGNAM-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	31040	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17079445		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-659-2935
Email: mail@pnj-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: PNJ IP LAW, P.C.
Address Line 1: 18 ELM STREET

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, NEW YORK 11797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MMS-031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JINSEONG PARK
SIGNATURE:	/Jinseong Park/

PATENT 506319908 REEL: 054158 FRAME: 0062

DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2020
Total Attachments: 3	
source=006-MMS-031-CDAp#page1.tif	
source=006-MMS-031-CDAp#page2.tif	
source=006-MMS-031-CDAp#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 054158 FRAME: 0063 Docket No.: MMS-031 (OMP20020-US)

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Utility Patent and Design Patent Applications

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

Title:	APPARATUS FOR AND METHOD OF TREATING SUBSTRATE	•••••
the application of	of which is attached hereto unless the following is checked	
was filed on International Ap	n as United States Application Number and was filed on pplication Number and was amended on (if applicable).	as PCI
The above-ident	stified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby acknow fine or imprison	wledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under section 100 nment of not more than 5 years, or both.	01 of title 18 by

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Assignee(s) Name/Address: SEMES CO., LTD.

77, 4sandan S-gil, Jiksan-eup, Seobuk-gu, Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do 31040

Republic of Korea

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the above-identified application (e.g., provisional or non-provisional) and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the application(s) and the invention(s) disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States and do hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the priority right under the International Convention and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with applications for such patents and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or

1

reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:

Inventor (1/8)	,	CHUNG, Young I	Dae	Date	octo her	19, 2020
Signature	<u>ئىت</u> ى					
Inventor (2/8)		KIM, Won Genn		Dale:	October	19, 2020
Signature		Audit		••••		
Inventor (3/8) Signature		EE, Jec Young		Date:		19,0000
Inventor (4/8)		EONG, Ji Hoon		Date:	October. /	19. 2020,
Signature	ندين <u>ي</u>		e. Se			
Inventor (5/8) Signature	<u></u>	SIM, Tae Shin	× ×	Date:	Octder	19, 7020

Inventor (6/8)	GOH, Jung Suk	Date: October 19, 2020
Signature	- American Company	
Inventor (7/8)	CUI, Cheng Bin	Date: October 19, 2020
Signature	<u> </u>	
inventor (8/8)	YEON, Ye Rim	Date: EEA. 19, 2020
Signature	Serm-	

RECORDED: 10/24/2020